TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
World Properties, Inc.		11/05/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rogers Corporation	
Street Address:	One Technology Drive	
City:	Rogers	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06263	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3763921		SYRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle P. Ciotola
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RT50115AXX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle P. Ciotola
Signature:	/Michelle P. Ciotola/
Date:	11/08/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0269 OF \$40.00 3763921

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, World Properties, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation with an office located at 7366 North Lincoln Avenue, Suite 410, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712, has adopted and used in its business the trademark SYRON ("Mark(s)"), as shown on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, incorporation by referenced herein; and

WHEREAS, Rogers Corporation ("Assignee"), a Massachusetts corporation with an office located at One Technology Drive, Rogers, Connecticut 06263, is desirous of acquiring said Mark(s) and any applications therefor or registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, effective as of the date last signed, all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark(s) and any applications therefor or registrations thereof, as shown on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, incorporated by referenced herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s) and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the _5th_day of _November_, 2013.

World Properties, Inc.

& Robert J. McCard

Director

November 5, 2013

(Renea.jessop) Notary public Componentes D - ---- (\sqrt{1} -----

Bv

Name Paul B. Middleton

Title Treasurer

Date November 5, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0270

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mari	k	Country	Registration	Filing Date	Registration	Class(es)
			No.		Date	
SYRO	N	United States	3763921	February 28,	March 23, 2010	17
				2008		
SYRO	N	China	6918357	August 26,	April 21, 2011	17
				2008		
SYRO	N	European	007142714	August 7, 2008	March 23, 2009	17
		Community				

RECORDED: 11/08/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0271